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PERFORMANCE OF JIPMER, HOSPITAL


2350. SHRI S. SELVAGANABATHY:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of surgeries done at JIPMER, Puducherry, year-wise since 2019;

(b) the number of surgeons, doctors and nurses, and non-medical staff working at

JIPMER, Puducherry and the number of contract labourers employed directly by JIPMER and through outsourcing;

(c) the number of different categories of posts lying vacant therein since 2019, year-

wise; and

(d) the necessary steps taken by Government to fill up the vacant posts along with the time by which such vacancies are likely to be filled up?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

 FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a)        The number of surgeries done at JIPMER, Puducherry since 2019 is as below:

Year No. of Surgeries

2019 52,173

2020 18,643

2021 24,667

2022 43,103


(b) Number of surgeons, doctors, nurses, non-medical staff, contract labourers employed in JIPMER is as below:

Surgeons   - 110

Doctors  - 198

Nurses  - 1895

Non-Medical staff - 2228

Contract Labour - Nil

Outsourcing   - 1846


(c) Details of different categories of posts lying vacant since 2019 is as below:

Category / year-

wise

2019 2020 2021 2022

Group-A 88 74 72 170

Group –B 176 147 182 159

Group –C 875 913 961 723

Total Vacant posts 1139 1134 1215 1052


(d) Occurrence and filling up of vacancies arising out of retirement, resignation, voluntary retirement, promotion, transfer on deputation, termination/dismissal of service, death, etc., is a dynamic process in the institute. These vacancies are filled up through promotion and/or direct recruitment through open competitive examination, in accordance with the relevant recruitment rules and guidelines issued by Government of India.
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